OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
SUNDARGARH FOREST DIVISION L

Phone No-06622-272243, E-Mail- dfo.sundargarh@odisha.gov.in L s 28

No. 2SNV Bt 95 05 23

The Executive Director,
NTPC Ltd. Darlipalli STPP

Sub: - Diversion of 19.43Ha of Forest Land in village Laikera, Chuabahal,
Kalamegha, Bihajore and Kanaktora for construction of Railway Siding
Corridor to connect NTPC MGR line with MCL Railway line at Laikera
and Kechobahal to transport.
-Demand for differential cost of Compensatory Afforestation scheme.

Ref: - 1.Stage-1 approval order Letter No.5-ORC349/2018-BHU dated 18.06.2018 of the MoEF

& CC, Govt. of India.

2. Memo No0.17947 dt.24.08.2018 & No.10572 dt.23.05.2022 of CCF (FD&NO-FC-Act).

3. This Office Memo No.2081 dt.18.04.2022 .
Sir,

In continuation to this office letter cited above, the revised financial outlay of
Compensatory Afforestation scheme over 38.86 ha has been technically approved by the Chief
Conservator of Forests (FD&NO-FC-Act) O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha
Bhubaneswar in current wage rate of Rs.326/- and the total financial outlay is Rs.2, 35, 72,700/
(Rupees Two Crore Thirty Five Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred) only vide his Memo

No.10568 dt.23.05.2022.

You have already paid Rs.1,60,81,000.00/- on dated. 10.07.2018 and Rs.5,54,000/;_
on dated.12.09.2018 and balance amount to be paid of Rs.69,37,700/-(Rupees Sixty Nine Lakhs Thirty
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred) only .Hence ,you are requested to deposit the differential amount of
CA of Rs.69,37,700/-( Rupees Sixty Nine Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred) only through
“E” payment mode by using the web portal of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). Further, the
evidence of deposited amount may be furnished to the undersigned for further needful action at this
end.

The copy of Memo No. 10568 dt.23.05.2022 along with financial outlay of Chief
Conservator of Forests (FD&NO-FC-Act) 0/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha
Bhubaneswar is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Encl: - As above.

Yours faithfully

Sz .00 N—"
Divisioffal ForestOfficer
qu}ndargarh Forest Division

M. 2R\R e 295  j05/2022
Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC-Act, 0/o the PCCF&

HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his
Memo No.10568 dt.23.05.2022.

L.‘S/undargarh Forest Division.
MemoNo. L8 LY /Dated XD /05/2022

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela
for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.10569 dt.23.05.2022.

- |
~Reb L

Divisional Porest Officer
(\Sundargarh Forest Division.




Through E-mail

K |
} (> D
/ 3 : = %
» ..
U3 *

S 57
STATE FOREST HEADQUARTERS, ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF
PLOT NO. GD-2/12, ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR
BHUBANESWAR—?S 1023
E-mail-: nodal.pccfhoff@odisha.gov.in .

Menio No: /09#6% /9F (Rail) - 90/2017
Dated, Bhubaneswar the }_g - May’ 2022

To

The Divisional Forest Officer
Sundargarh Forest Division

" Sub: Diversion of 19.43 ha of Revenue Forest land in village Laikera, Chuabahal,
Kalamegha, Bihajore and Kanaktora in Hemgir Tahasil of Sundargarh District,
Odisha for construction of Railway Siding Corridor by NTPC Darlipali STPP to
connect their MGR line(drawn between Darlipali STPP and their Dulanga Coal
Mines) with MCL Railway stations at Laikera and Kechobahal to transport coal from
Basundhara, Garjanbahal area of MCL and also for transportation of oil rakes to the
STPP, Darlipali - Revision of financial outlay of CA Scheme at prevailing wage rate of
Rs 326/- per MD regarding.

Ref-: This office Memo No. 17947 dated 24.08.2018.

In centinuation to this office memo cited above on the captioned subject. it is to inform
you that the financial outlay for Compensatery Afforestation Scheme over an arca of 38.86 hd of
degraded forest land identified in Gundi RF under Kalahandi (North) Forest Division has been
approved by CCF(FD & Nodal Officer, FC Act) for Rs 2,35,72,700/- (Rupees two crores thirty
five lakhs seventy two thousand and seven hundred) only at prevailing wage rate of Rs 326/- per
manday.

1. The financial outlay of the CA Scheme was earlicr approved for Rs 1,66,35,000/- at the
then wage rate of Rs 224.30 per manday which has already been paid by the user
agency in two phases ( Rs 1,60,81,000/- and Rs 5,54,000/-).

5 The differential cost of CA to the tune of Rs 69,37,700/- (Rs 2.35,72,700 — Rs

- 1,66.,35,000/-) needs to be demanded to the user agency for payment of the same in CA

Head.

3. The approved financial outlay for CA Scheme for Rs 2,35,72,700/- is enclosed herewith
for information and necessary action.

In this context, you are requested to raise demand on the user agcncy for payment of the
differential amount through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars of the

amount paid.
PO




1211

You are also requested to furnish a statement of funds towards compensatory levies
deposited by the user agency in the prescribed format duly. signed by you incorporating all
details alongwith the updated Stage-I compliance for onward transmission to the Gol, MoEF &
CC, IRO, Bhubaneswar. -

Encl- Revised Financial Outlay

Mk = g

Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

MemoN(;. ,DS”éq Dt 2—3"’5; 22—

Copy forwarded to the RCCF, Rourkela Circle for information & necessary action with
reference to this office Memo No. 17948 dated 24.08.2018.

~NY
5 Conservator of Forestgx(}\lodal)
Memo No. (DQ ?ﬁ Dt g8k Ipy
Copy forwarded to the RCCF, Bhawanipatna Circle for information & necessary action
with reference to this office Memo No. 17948 dated 24.08.2018.

: ~/ s
o

P O

Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

Memo No. ’0@*}7/ Dt 23'%6’2&23’

Copy alongwith a copy of the revised financial outlay forwarded to the DFO, Kalahandi
(North) Forest Division for information & necessary action with reference to this office Memo
No. 17949 dated 24.08.2018.

Encl- Revised Financial Outlay

4
Conservator of Forests (Nodal)
Memo No. {e’gr?li)ate LS"’g"' %7,2—
Copy forwarded to the Executive Director, NTPC Limited, Darlipali STPP, Sundargarh
for information & immediate necessary action. He is requested to look into the matter personally
and submit the updated Stage-I compliance to the DFO, Sundargarh Forest Division immediately

and upload the same in the PARIVESH Portal.

=

&V
AN

X
Conservator of Forests(Nodal)




g

Fl...cial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of 38.86 ha

of Degraded Forest land identified in Gundi RF under Kalahandi (North) Forest
Division against 19.43 ha of forest land to be diverted in Sundargarh Forest Division

_or construction of Railway Siding Corridor by

Darlipali Super Thermal Project

of NTPC Ltd.
(Wage Rate @ Rs.326/- per MD)
S Description Amount (Rs.)
No.
. | Cost of ANR plantation @ 200 plants per ha with 18 11,58,675.00
months old seedlings over 20.00 ha @ Rs.57,933.75 per
ha with 10 years maintenance
5 | Cost of Bald Hill Plantation @ 1600 plants/ ha with 18 1,02,70,367.00
months old seedling over 18.86 ha @ Rs.5,44,558.19 per
' ha with 10 years maintenance of plantation including
' cost of fencing
3. | Soil Conservation Measures:
|
(i) LBCD with 1 mtr. Span size 57 Nos. @ Rs.3816.17 2,17,522.00
(ii) LBCD with 2 mtr. Span size 19 Nos. @ Rs.7814.84 1,48,482.00
(iii) LBCD with 3 mtr. Span size 38 Nos. @ Rs.16777.07 | 6,37,529.00
4. | Graded earthern bund of Gravel mixed stoney soil= 0.5 46,49,069.00
| mt. X @2 +1.2) mt X 1.5 mt. x (2020+2270) mt.
' =17374.5 Cum. @ Rs.267.58 per Cum. as proposed by
o | !
Total | 1,70,81,644.00
515%_ of total plantation cost towards EPA/ incentive to | 25,62,247.00
| VSS :
1‘ Total 1,96,43,891.00
6. | Add Escalation Cost @ 20% 39,28,778.00
| e
e Grand Total 2,35,72,669.00
| Or rounded off to | -
2,35,72,700.00 |

i
(Rupees Two Crores thirty five lakhs seventy two tho

~ Approved

Chi onservator of Forests

usand seven hundred) only

Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act




